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Pessimism aboutthe direction of the country remains at midterm levels with 69% saying the country is on the
wrong track. The generic Congressional ballotis now R+2 (R+0.6 in March). Independents continue a
strong lean towards Republicans at R+12.Women continue to lean towards Democrats.

PresidentBiden'simage remains deep underwater as he prepares to announce his re-electionbid (-12 net
fav) while former President Trump’s image is slightly more negative than Biden’s afterthe indictment (-15
net fav). Both are unfavorable to Independents by similar margins.

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis now has a negative image at -3 net fav (Mar: +3 fav) as he has slightly lost
some supportfromIndependents, while college-educated men and $75k+ earners are split on his image.

Inflation remains the overwhelming top issue, holding steady from last month. It's now followed by gun
control, largely driven by Democrats and women, and threats to democracy. Republicans and Independents
are mostly concerned about inflation.

Trump leads in a GOP primary by 20% ahead of Ron DeSantis as Trump’s share is creeping closerto 50%
after his indictment.

Most don’t know Manhattan District Attorney Alvin Bragg, who indicted Trump, but Americans have a
negative view of George Soros —who (allegedly) helped him get elected.

A slight majority of Americans say that the indictment of Donald Trump was politically motivated.
Women are more split on the issue compared to men.

Potential 2024 Presidential general election matchups:
Biden leads Trump 46% / 45% with 9% undecided (+1% margin movementfor Trump from March)
Bidenis tied with DeSantis at 45% / 45% with 10% undecided (no change from March)

Close to 60% of Americans oppose childrenbeing exposed to drag queens, but Democrats and college-
educated women are the exception.

As polarization of our country continues, more say the Democrats are the more extremeparty.
Independents are split down the middle.

g CYGNAL



| Majority of Americans plan to vote on election day

54.1%

24.39
% 21.6%
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Vote in-person on Election Day S8 62% 53% |53% 61% 55% |45% 63% 64% 69% 55%
Vote absentee by mail 21% 33% 19% 25% 26% 18% 26% 29% 13% 20% 17% 6% 20% ELR) 26% 26% 21% 15% 29% 31% 25% 19% 23%

Vote early in-person 19% 22% 21% 21% 20% 249 : - 10% 22% 23% 20% 20% 20% 23% 20%-24% 24% 20% 19% 24% 23% 20% 23% 20% 17%
Definitely vote in-person on Election Day - 46% | 53% |
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How do you plan to vote in the 2024 general election for President, Congress, and state offices? @ CYGNAL



| Americans even more pessimistic than previous highs

69.4%

« Already surpassing the October 2022 and March -
highs, more than 60% of respondents across
gender, age, and income breakdowns are
pessimistic. 23.9%
« Democrats are the most optimistic, but a slight

plurality of them are pessimistic. 6.7%
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: US Direction
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| Generic GOP pulls ahead after dead heat in March

46.1%

* Young women continue to drift towards o
Democrats, while older women continue to be
divided. Non-college women are evenly split
between the two parties.

* Men continue to drift toward GOP, with college
men only slightly supporting Democrats.

* Independents are now R+12 (Mar: R+8) on the

44.0%

ballot.
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If the 2024 general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic @ CYGNAL

candidate for Congress?



| Generic Ballot Movement
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Percent Change: Generic Ballot (Mar 2023 to Apr 2023)
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Generic Ballot by Key Voter Groups

Overall
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| Image Tests

Net Fav
Joe Biden 12.4
Donald Trump 14.5

Ron DeSantis 8.7% 6.2% .31

Alvin Bragg 16.1% 36.4% 9.2

George Soros 21.4% 21.2% -33.5
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Image Tests Heatmaps

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Ron DeSantis

Alvin Bragg

George Soros

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Ron DeSantis

Alvin Bragg

George Soros

SIS

x DX oy O
,fg‘) & psl 4303 S XL ((QO\ )

AR R

Favorable
X9 S
ST & o & F
S & o & &
TN EFFFS @RS
W P @& P

47% 47% 38% 38% 46% 32% 42% 56% 44% 39% 47% 37% 41% 48% 61% 42% 30% 6% 34% .38%.46% 51% 37% 46% 42% 30% 40% 44% 41% 34%

36% 35% 48% 48% 39% 54% 41% 27%

28% 39% 48% 52% 48% 51% 35% 30%

13% 23% 20% 20% 29% 14% 15% 24%

10% 10% 16% 11% 19% 10% 8% 14%

SIS

x e} X 3 o O
L& FE L P

AR R

42% 42% 40% 49% 44% 34% 32% 37% 55%.36% 10%
39% 41% 41% 45% 43% 37% 35% 40% 47%.40% 12%
19% 17% 24% 17% 16% 21% 28% 19% 13% 5% 16% 35%

12% 10% 13% 9% 13% 14% 22% 11% 7% 5% 8% 21%

Unfavorable

Sl 5 S o & 5?5‘\\
& & & & & Sl
T ES T ST LT
W F PP Y¢S

34% 32% 47% 41% 41%

33% 39% 43% 35% 46%

15% 26% 15% 16% 23%

9% 10% 15%

o @
@ Q°
S & & F @
& &°
& @
& o Q\Q’% oodb
21% 32% 40% 42% 48%
19% 36% 43% 38% 37%
18% 21% 16% 13%
M% 12% 13% 10%
o @
QO
@ @
@

50% 52% 60% 60% 53% 65% 55% 43% 52% 59% 50% 62% 57% 49% 37% 55% 68%.62% 18% 61% 22% 51% 48% 60% 51% 57% 59% 58% 55% 55% 59%

60% 62% 50% 50% 60% 43% 55% 70% 57% 55% 57% 48% 52% 64% 65% 60% 43% 18% 61%.53% 70% 64% 66% 49% 56% 57% 69% 65% 58% 55% 45%

43% 51% 41% 41% 49% 35% 41% 57% 42% 45% 47% 35% 42% 50% 48% 48% 35% 11% 46% 73% 42% 49% 51% 53% 38% 45% 45% 49% 44% 47% 40% 32%

19% 24% 32% 41% 34% 38% 23% 18% 28% 29% 31% 28% 28% 26% 20% 31% 31% 47% 33% 10% 30% 18% 23% 26% 30% 26% 31% 12% 25% 32% 24% 18%

32% 42% 50% 61% 53% 57% 36% 38% 42% 47% 48% 44% 44% 45% 32% 49% 49% 66% 51% 25% 50% 25% 38% 45% 46% 41% 49% 31% 41% 51% 37% 29%

@ CYGNAL



| Biden unfavorable image steady from last month

55.0%

« Hispanics are slowly drifting away from Joe 10.6%
42.6%

Biden, while Black voters are solidly behind him.
« The Northeast continues to be split, while
unfavorability for Biden is growing in the West.
* Men and non-college voters continue to have a
sour image of Biden compared to women and
college-educated voters.
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Joe Biden Image
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| Trump image steady from previous survey, similarto Biden

55.8%

« Trump and Biden have similar unfavorable
images among Independents and hold similar 41.2%
party loyalties.

« Women and college-educated have a deeper
negative image of Trump than Biden. Men and
non-college voters are split on Trump’s image.

 The South is also divided on their view of Trump.
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C YG N A L



| Trend: Donald Trump Image
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| DeSantis is now slightly underwater compared to March

44.1%
41.0%

« DeSantis continues to have a lower unfavorable
image than Trump, but he is now slightly
underwater after having a +3 net fav in March.

* He is now -6 with Independent voters (Mar: -5).

» $75k+ earners and college-educated men are

split on his overall image. 8.7%
6.2%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ron DeSantis? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Ron DeSantis Image
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| A third of voters don’t know Dist. Atty. who indicted Trump
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Alvin Bragg? @ CYGNAL



| George Soros underwater across electorate; Dems divided
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of George Soros? @ C YG N A L



Inflation is on top, but gun control rises above democracy

31.3%

17.6%

11.2%

9.1%
7.3%

. - -
Inflation and Gun control Threats to Illegal immigration Crime and public  National security Healthcare
economy democracy safety
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31% 40% 31% 33% 37%| 31%
12% 12% 13% 1%
6% 15% 9% 15% 15% 11%
4% 12% 8% 13% 7% 13%
8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8%
5% 8% 5% 1% 8% 7%
10% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6%
5% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4%
5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2%
2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%

Inflation and economy

Gun control
9%
9%
8%
7%
7%
4%
3%
2%

Threats to democracy
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%
1%

lllegal immigration
Crime and public safety
National security
Healthcare

Climate change
Abortion

Unsure

Which one of the following issues do you believe

13% 13% 12% 10%

29% 31% 32% 34% | 32% 29% 27% 30% | 36%

10% 12% 11%
10% 15% 7%
7% 5% 9%
10% 7% 7%
8% 6% 8%
3% 4% 7%
4% 4% 3%
2% 2% 1%

9%
6%
10%
5%
8%
8%
5%
3%

1%
9%
7%
7%
6%
4%
3%
2%

12% 10%
7%
8%
8%
7%
4%
2%
1%

9%
7%
6%
7%
4%
4%
1%

7%
8%
7%
5%
5%
3%
3%

5%
8%
6%
3%
3%
1%

8%
13%
3%
0%
1%
1%

should be the top priority for Congress?

12% 17%

43%36%

9%
8%
9%
6%
7%
4%
2%
2%

13% 12% 8%

2%
5%
3%
10%
9%
6%
2%

10%
7%
8%
6%
4%
3%
1%

5%
10%
2%
10%
3%
5%
2%
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4.6%

Climate change
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14% 9%
7% 1%
6% 8%
7% 7%
6% 7%
6% 4%
5% 3%
1% 2%

10% 13% 8%

10%
7%
6%
8%
5%
4%
2%

8%
7%
7%
6%
5%
4%
1%

6%
13%
5%
7%
3%
1%
6%

10%

6%
8%
8%
7%
4%
3%
2%

3.5%
1.7%
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Abortion Unsure
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14% 8%
10% 9%
7% 9%
8% 7%
6% 7%
4% 5%
4% 3%
1% 2%

2%
7%
8%
4%
9%
5%
1%
7%

@ CYGNAL



| Trend: Top Priority

=g |nflation and economy
40% 38.2% me=ge==_(GUn control
==g=== Threats to democracy

lllegal immigration

35%
=== (Crime and public safety
31.3% wwwsees National security
30% == Healthcare
=== Climate change
25% g Abortion
Unsure
20%
17.6%
15%
10%
5%
0%
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| Percent Change: Top Priority (Mar 2023 to Apr 2023)
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Inflation and economy 9% -8% T% -12%

Gun control

Threats to democracy

lllegal immigration

Crime and public safety

National security

Healthcare

Climate change

Abortion

Unsure
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| GOP Prez Primary Screener

71.2%

15.1% 13.7%

10.6% 13.7%
Vote in the GOP Not vote in the Unsure
primary GOP primary

O
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\ICRIRUENCIO R IR 71% | 75% 68% 72% 69% 70% 74% 71%|64% | 76% |65% 82% |70% 65%

Not vote in the GOP primary 13% 13% 18% 16% 20% 15% 11% 17% 24% 14% 19% 10% 14% 16% 20% 15% 13% 7% 29% 13% 31% 23% 19% 13% 16% 15% 15% 22% 14% 17% 15%

.

Probably vote in the GOP primary 20% 11% 19% 12% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 22% 12% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 20% 19% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 29% 12% 21% 21%

Definitely vote in the GOP primary 64% 60% |55% 54% 59% | 55% 54% 53%%68% 56% 56% 60% | 72% A3 ‘32%'. 55% |56% 59% WY

Probably not vote in the GOP primary 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4%
Definitely not vote in the GOP primary 8% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 7% 11% 18% 9% 15% 5% 1% 11% 18% 11% 8% 4% 22% 9% 20% 18% 13% 10% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11%

Unsure 16% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 11% 12% 11% 16% 8% 15% 19% 18% 14% 12% 6% 26% 13% 17% 19% 11% 15% 17% 10%.14% 10% 18% 29%

Do you plan to vote in the 2024 Republican primary election for President? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: GOP Prez Primary Screener

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%
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55.7% 55.8%
16.1% 15.4%
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12.0% .
-7 10.6%

6.7%
4.5%
%, Yo
>

Definitely vote inthe GOP primary

Probably vote inthe GOP primary
Unsure

Definitely not vote inthe GOP primary

Probably not vote inthe GOP primary
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Trump dominates field after indictment; college-edu split

46.1%

Donald Trump

<
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D
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25.5%

Ron DeSantis
Nikki Haley 4% 4%

Mike Pence 3% 5%

Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 1%
TimScott 1% 2%

Asa Hutchinson 1% 1%

Undecided 19% 14%

1%
2%

10%

4%

2%

2%

1%

15%

Ron DeSantis

5%

6%

2%

2%

3%

14%
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BIEICRITIM 48% 47% 46% 44% 54%

5%

5%

2%

1%

1%

1%

4.6%

4.5%
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55%

2%
4%
3%
0%
1%

14%
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Nikki Haley

48%

8% 8%
5% 4%
0% 2%
3% 0%
1% 0%

22% 13%

3%

2%

2%

17%

If the 2024 Republican primary election for President was

you vote for?

3%

0%

2%

15%

Mike Pence

1%

3%

2%

13%

4%

3%

1%

1%

1%

13%

3%

3%

1%

1%

0%

14%

5%

8%

2%

1%

0%

14%

2.0% 1.5% 1.3%
] ] I
Vivek Ramaswamy Tim Scott Asa Hutchinson

6%

4%

2%

2%

2%

16%

3%

4%

2%

2%

1%

13%

4%

4%

1%

1%

1%

1%

7% 5% 6%
7% 4% 10%
4% 2% 4%
3% 2% 3%
4% 1% 0%

25% 14% 24%

0%

2%

2%

0%

2%

15%

6%

5%

1%

3%

2%

18%

3%

4%

2%

1%

1%

13%
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18%. 9% 23%

5%

4%

3%

1%

1%

13%

5% 10% 10%
5% 10% 7%
1% 1% 3%
2% 4% 3%
2% 1% 3%

16% B2y 22%

held today, and you had to vote for one of these candidates, who would

14.5%

Undecided

5% 4% 0%

4% 6% 4%
1% 3% 4%
1% 3% 0%
2% 1% 0%

14% 17% 1%

@ CYGNAL



| Trend: GOP Prez Primary Ballot
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| 2020 rematch now neck-and-neck at Biden +1

46.2% 45.2%
* Independent voters are now Trump +5 after

being evenly split last month.

* Voters who tend to turn out during the
Presidential year voters are also now split after
being Biden +9 in March.

10.7%

8.6%

Democrat Joe Republican Donald Undecided

Biden Trump
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Democrat Joe Biden | 33% 88% 75% 57%

Republican Donald Trump 29% 28% 19% .

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden : 2% 21% . .l 14% 23% . 21%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 14% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 12% 14% 10% 12% 10% 7% 13% 13% 11% 8% 3% 13% 16% 9% 20% 13% 12% 10% 11% 10% 24% 24% 9% 14% 14%

PI’Obably Republican Donald Tl'ump 1% 8% 14% 1% 10% 14% 10% 8% 13% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 1% 14% 16% 17% 2% 1% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump 28% 32 .. .. 21% . -‘ 9%

Undecided 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 15% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote
for?

v son ROMIR 2o < S0 v 2o 2o Ao s sew 10 21 S a2 7

21% 10% 13% 13%

12% 7% 10% 16%
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Trend: Biden v Trump

50%
47.3% )
46.3% DemocratJoe Biden
ey’ /0 .
43.9% Republican Donald Trump
40%
35.8% an 355% Definitely DemocratJoe Biden
o 246% Definitely Republican Donald Trump
31.4%
30%
20%
112.5%
e 10.9% Probably Republican Donald Trump
10% 8.8% e —— — 360 Probably DemocratJoe Biden
O o Undecided
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| DeSantis and Biden match also split down the middle

« Independent voters remain at DeSantis +8 after 44.8% 49.0%
last month’s survey.

« DeSantis performs similarly to Trump among
men and women, and both education demos.

10.1%
10.1%
Democrat Joe Republican Ron Undecided
Biden DeSantis
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Democrat Joe Biden

Republican Ron DeSantis

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden 289 . : .. 12% 20% .27% 22%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 15% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10% 2% 12% 20% 9% 20% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 15% 26% 9% 16% 14%

Probably Republican Ron DeSantis 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 15% 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 9% 11% 15% 18% 17% 3% 13% 6% 14% 9% 14% 12% 12% 18% 22% 10% 15% 11%

Definitely Republican Ron DeSantis 25% ...... 23% .I..}me 19% I.%ﬁ 3% . 1% 24% . . 8% 21% .’m

Undecided 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 13% 7% 7% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 1% 8% 16% 7% 9% 10% 12% 6% 12% 12% 7% .12% 7% 13% 25%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote CYGNAL
for?



Trend: Biden v DeSantis

43.6% 456% Republican Ron DeSantis
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| Slight majority says DJT indictment politically-motivated

50.9%

 Women are divided on whether the indictment of
Former President Trump is political, while men
are more likely to say itis.

* Independents overwhelmingly say it is politically
motivated, but not as much as Republicans.

13.8% 41.3%

7.8%
Politically- Legally-motivated Unsure
motivated
o o A0’@’
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Politically-motivated 56% | 58% | 53% 61%

Legally-motivated
Definitely politically-motivated

1 > < 17% 25% ..27%
1

Probably politically-motivated 18% 11% 16% 10% 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 17% 11% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 24% 23% 11% 20% 12%

Probably legally-motivated 18% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 5% 18% 20% 12% 22% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 24% 12% 18% 13%

[ = [
1% 26% .»‘[ %4“28%‘ 23% 24% '. 21% 21% 5% 21% ErA3 ZG%IE. 24% 28% 28% 18% 19% .20% 19%

Unsure 15% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 1% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 17% 10% 6% 8% 10% 6% 23% 10% 5% 9%

Definitely legally-motivated 25% . 21% {?%:

Do you believe the indictment of Former President Donald Trump by Manhattan District Attorney Alvin Bragg for alleged business CYGNAL
fraud payments to a porn star as hush money is politically-motivated or legally-motivated?



| A clear majority is not in favor of drag queen story hour

 Americans overwhelmingly say that drag
. . It is important to promote greater acceptance of the
+ community to our younger generation
gueens should not be performing in front LGBTQ i i
of children.
« Democrats support the idea, claiming it is _
. ) Young children should nqt be eqused to the§e
|mportant to expose them to the LG BTQ+ kinds of mature topics and inappropriate behavior
community.

28.6%

59.7%

Unsure 11.6%
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It is important to promote greater acceptance of the
LGBTQ+ community to our younger generation

26% 28% 21% 32% 19% 25% 31% 29% 30% 22% 24% 34% 29% 21% 6% 22% 27% 32% 20% 26% 30% 28% 21%

Young children should not be exposed to these kinds of E PO D o | rvar [eroe | 7o |10 or | ~a0z | anos kne I o | enoz | £ca P U D
mature topics and inappropriate behavior 61% 61% |69% |57% | 71% | 63% 58% |60% |56% 70% 61% 59% | 69% | 90% |60% kLY 61% | 58% 66% | 60% | 58% 62% |59% 60% 62%

Unsure 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 13% 12% 10% 5% 12% 17% 10% 15% 15% 12% 11% 13% 10% 29% 12% 11% 1% 17%

Recently in the news, so-called “drag queen story hours” with young children in attendance have gotten attention. Biological male

performers dress up as women and discuss the topics of gender and sexuality with younger audiences. Which of the following @ CYGNAL
statements comes closest to your opinion?



| Slightly more say Dems more extreme; Independents split

41.99 44.8%
. 0

8.3%
5.0% s
5.0% =
Republican Party Democratic Party  Neither Party Unsure
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Republican Party ESEAEE 46% | 68% 50% 51%
Democratic Party ‘ 48% | 53% 45% 54% 54% | 74% 47%)

.

9% 58%

Definitely the Republican Party
Probably the Republican Party 10% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 5% 1% 11% 7% 16% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 14% 19% 7% 13% 9%

Probably the Democratic Party 13% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 18% 6% 12% 10%

v o s v i R . s e 3 -

Neither Party 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 19% 7% 4% 6% 10%

Definitely the Democratic Party

Unsure 1% 9% 7% 5% 5% 7% 12% 5% 5% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7%.8% 7% 10% 18%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme? @ CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base
(42%)

Moderates
(24%)

Dem Base
(34%)

( Wote Method

Vote in-person on Election Day

Vote absentee by mail 14.2%
Vote early in-person 19.4%

66.5%

( Vote Method
Vate in-persan an Election Day
Vote absentee by mail

Vote early in-person

56.8%

( Vote Method
Vote in-person an Election Day

Vote absentee by mail

Vote early in-person

LS Direction

Right direction | 2.0%
Wrang track 98 0%
1

LIS Direction
Right direction 44
Wrang track

Right direction
Vrong track

Generic Ballot

Hepublican candidate

96.7%

Generic Ballot
25.0%

Hepublican candidate

Generic Ballot
Republican candidate 0%

12.6%
13.8%

Mo opinion
Mever heard of

Mo opinion
Mever heard of

Mo opinion 31.9%

Newer heard of —21_8%

Democratic candidate 1% Democratic candidate 46.9% Democratic candidale 95.0%
Unsure 3.2% Unsure 28.1% Unsure 5.0%
1 1 1
Image Joe Biden Image: Joe Biden Image Joe Biden
Favorable 2.6% Favorable 55.2% Faworable 88 9%
Unfavarable 97 4% Unfavorable 44.8% Unfavorable 11.1%
[ I [
Image: Denald Trump Image: Donald Trump Image: Donald Trump
Faworable 84 6% Favorable 35 7% Faworable 1.5%
Unfavorable 15.4% Unfavorable 64.3% Unfavorable 98 5%
I I I
Image: Ron DeSantis Image: Ron DeSantis Image: Ron DeSantis
Favorable 92 8% Favorable 60.6% Faworable 8.2%
Unfavorable 7.2% Unfavorable 39.4% Unfavorable 91.8%
i i !
Image: Alin Bragg Image: Alin Bragg Image: Alin Bragg
Favorable 1.7% Favorable Favorable 40.1%
Unfavorable 52.5% Unfavorable Unfavorable 52%
Mo opinion 13.1% Mo opinion Mo opinion 19.2%
Mever heard of 32.7% Mewver heard of 44.1% Mewver heard of 35.56%
1 i 1
Image: George Soros Image: George Soros Image: Goorge Soros
Favorable 2.0% Favorable Favorable 19.0%
Unfavorable ¥1.6% Unfavorable Unfavorable 27.3%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base

(42%)

Moderates
(24%)

Dem Base
(34%)

Top Priority

Climate change 2%
Abartion 1.1%
Crime and public safety 8.6%
Threats to democracy 9.9%
Gun control 1.8%

Healthcare 1.9%

Unsure 4%

egal immigration _ 18.1%

Mational security 12.9%
Inflation and economy 45.1%

Mational security
Inflation and economy
Climate change
Abortion

Crime and public safety
Threats to democracy
Gun contral

legal immigration
Healthcare

Unsure

Top Priority
4.7%

5.9%
2.3%

17.2%

10.4%

32.7%

MNational security
Inflation and economy
Climate change
Abortion

Crime and public safety
Threats to democracy
Gun contral

legal immigration
Healthcare

Unsure

Top Priority
1.8%

13.8%
9.0%

9.7%

37.0%

Vote in the GOP primary
Mot vote in the GOP primary 6.4%
Unsure 8.4%

GOP Prez Primary Screener

GOP Prez Primary Screener

Vote in the GOP primary

Mot vote in the GOP primary 21.0%

Unsure

GOP Prez Primary Screener
20.6%

Vote in the GOP primary

Mot vote in the GOP primary

Unsure

17.7%

61.8%

Ron DeSantis

Mikki Haley 3.4%
Mike Pence 31%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1.4%
Tim Scott 1.2%

GOF Prez Primary Ballot

29.2%

Ron DeSantis
Mikki Haley

Mike Pence

Vivek Ramaswamy
Tim Scott

Donald Trump

26.8%

GOP Proz Primary Ballot

Ron DeSantis
Mikki Haley

Mike Pence

Vivek Ramaswamy
Tim Scott

Donald Trump

Asa Hutchinson A% Asa Hutchinson Asa Hutchinson
Undecided 10.7% Undecided 31.0% Undecided 49.0%
1 1
Biden v Trump Biden v Trump Biden v Trump
Demaocrat Joe Biden 5.7% Democrat Joe Biden T4.6% Democrat Joe Biden 100.0%
Republican Donald Trump 94 3% Republican Donald Trump 25.4% Republican Donald Trump 0%
1 1
Biden v DeSantis Biden v DeSantis Biden v DeSantis
Demaocrat Joe Biden Democrat Joe Biden 46.4% Democrat Joe Biden 97 7%
Republican Ron DeSantis Republican Ron DeSantis 251% Republican Ron DeSantis 0%
Undecided 6 0% Undecided 28 4% Undecided 2. 3%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base
(42%)

Moderates
(24%)

Dem Base
(34%)

Trump Indictment Motivation

Legally-motivated 4.9%

Politically-motivated 95.1%

Trump Indictment Mativation
Politically-motivated 60.4%
Legally-motivated 39.6%

Folitically-motival ed 13.7%
Legally-maotivated 86.3%
I

Trump Indictment Mativation

Cirag Shows

Cirag Shows

Crag Shows

It is important to promote greater. . 2.7% It is important to promote greater._ It iz important to promote greater.. 62 0%
Y oung children should not be 94.6% Young children should not be &7 2% Young children should not be 19 4%
Unsure 2.7% Unsure 18.6%
I U )
Farty - Extreme Farty - Extreme Farty - Extreme
Republican Party 18.8% Republican Party —Eih’ A% Republican Party 91.3%
Democratic Party 81.2]?-":- Democratic Party 33.6% , Democratic Party 8.7% ,
Gender Gender Gender
Female l 45 4% Female 54.5% —59 7%
Male 54 6% Male 45 5% 40 3%
1 1 )
Age Range Age Range Age Range
18 — 29 6.7% 30.3% 9.1%
30 — 44 19.9% 31.2% 21.6%
45 — 54 17.6% 45 — 54 14.6% 15.3%
22.4% 55 — 64 11.0% 19.3%
33.4% 65+ 12.8% 34.7%
1 1 1
Fartisanship by Response Fartisanship by Response Fartisanship by Response
Republican 79.9% Republican 22 7% 9%
Independent 19.0% Independent 30.4% 17.0%
Demuocratic 1.1% Democratic 4G6.8% 82.1%
1 1 1
ldeclogy Idealogy ldeology
Consenative 80.9% Conservative 32.6% 3.9%
Moderate 18.3% Moderate 43.6% 33.9%
Liberal 8% Liberal 23.8% 62.2%
1 1 [
Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 40 2% Rural 21.8% 21.6%
Suburban 49.3% Suburkan 42 6% 63.4%
Urban 10.5% Urban 3I5.7% 25.1%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis:

GOP Base
(42%)

Moderates
(24%)

Dem Base
(34%)

Growing Up Community Type

Rural 43.0% Rural 24.7% Rural 26. 7%
Suburban 42. 7% Suburban 38.6% Suburban
Urban 14.4% Urban 36.7% Urban 26.1%

Growing Up Community Type

Growing Up Community Type

Mews Source

Mews Source

Mews Source

Mational broadcast television news 13.8% MNational broadcast television news 25.7% Mational broadcast television news 32.5%
Local broadeast television news 12.2% Local broadoast television news 13.6% Local broadcast television news 11.8%
Cable news 20.5% Cable news 10.8% Cable news 13.7%
Social media 15.0% Social media 28.4% Social media 13.2%
MNews paper Mewspaper 37% Newspaper 7.9%
Talk radio 8.0% Talk radio 4.2% Talk radio 2.2%
Other websites 21.6% Other websiles 7.9% Other websites 15.6%
Unsure Unsure 5.8% Unsure
' ' '
Religion Religion Religion
Cathalic 25.5% Catholic 31.9% Catholic 21.9%
Mainline Protestant (Methodist, .. 18.3% Mainline Protestant (Methodist, ... Mainline Protestant (Methodist, ... 18.3%
Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist, 34.9% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist, . 27 5% Evangelical or Bom-Again (Baptist, . 11.8%
Another religion 7.8% Another religion Another religion 9.6%
Mot religious 13.5% Mot religious Mot religious 38.5%
' ' '
Income by Response Income by Response Income by Response
Less than $25 000 14.1% Less than 525 000 23.1% Less than 25,000 14.8%
$25.000 - £49,999 14.4% 525,000 - $49. 999 24.1% $25.000 - $49.939 15.3%
550,000 - $74,999 18.7% 550,000 - 574,999 17.7% 560,000 - 574,999 16.9%
F75.000 - £99,999 17.0% E75,000 - $99,999 13.0% £75,000 - $99,939 15.8%
100,000 - $124,999 500,000 - $124,999 7.8% $100,000 - $124,999 12.0%
$125,000+ 23.9% $125,000+ 14.3% $125,000+ 25.3%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating
characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base
(34%)

GOP Base
(42%)
2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 99.3%
Democral Joe Biden T%

Moderates
(24%)
2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 44 1%
Democral Joe Biden 55.9%

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 20%
Democral Joe Biden 98.0%
"

Yoter History

Every general election including for

Maost general elections, including £ 19.7%
Every general election for president. 0%
Maost general elections for president 57%

67.6%

Voter History

Ewvery general election including for 33.7%
Mast general elections, including £ 355%
Every general election for president. . 17 3%
WMast general elections for president 13.5%

Woter History

Every general election including for 75.2%
Mest general elections, including £ 18.5%

Every general election for president. . 3.8%

West general elections for president 2.5%

Education Level

Education Lewel

Education Level

| 41.5% (Freq. = 916)

[ 24.1% (Freq. = 532)

Mo degree 66.2% No degree 71.1% No degree 45 4%

At least College 33.8% I At least College 28.9% At least College 54 6% .
Region Region Region

Mid-Atlantic 6.3% Mid-Atlantic T 1% Mid-Atlantic 6.9%

Midwest 24.2% Midwest 19.0% Widwest

Northeast MNortheast 19.7% Northeast

South South 17.6% South

Southwest Southwest 19.3% Southwest

West West 17.2% West 26.8%

| 34.4% (Freq. = 759)

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Demographics

Sex Age Range

18 -29

13.2%

30 -44 23.2%

45 - 54 16.1%

65 +

18.6%
52.5% 47.5%

Female Male 65+

Geo - Region Education

Mid-Atlantic [l 6.7%

Midwest
39.8% have at least
Northeast .
a College degree
South [ ]
Southwest
West 59.5% have no college degree

Partisanship

Strongly Republican _ 20.2%

Ideology

Very conservative 19.2%

Mostly Republican Somewhat conservative

Independent Moderate

Mostly Democratic Somewhat liberal 15.8%

Strongly Democratic Very liberal

11.6%

Total sample size: 2500

28.9%

20.7%

29.8%

Household Income

<$25k 9.8%
$25k - $50k 17.0%
$50k - $75k 17.8%
$75k - $100k 15.6%
$100k- $125k 10.9%
$125k+ 22.1%

Race/ Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 70.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander |3.8%
Black or African American . 12.3%
Hispanic or Latino I 8.5%

Other |3.5%

Voter History
Every general election including for
president and in midterms 62.1%
Most general elections, including for . 23.1%

president and in some midterms

Every general election for president 8.4
but not midterms I

Most general elections for president I6_5%

g CYGNAL



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32
	Slide 33
	Slide 34
	Slide 35
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39

